

OD 11

WPO 375/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMIT CHANDRA SINHA AND ORS.
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date: 2nd January, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Adv.

...for respondent UOI

The Court:- As prayed for by Mr. Vipul Kundalia, learned Counsel appearing for the Court Liquidator, the writ petition shall appear on January 19, 2023 under the heading "**For Hearing**".

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)