

ORDER SHEET  
WPO/375/2019  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

Amit Chandra Sinha & Ors.  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY  
Date : 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

None appears for the parties, nor any accommodation has been sought for.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading 'For Dismissal' 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2023.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)