

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

WPO/375/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMIT CHANDRA SINHA AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : 22nd February, 2023

Appearance:
Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shah, Adv.
...for U.O.I.

The Court: Mr. Soumya Majumdar, learned Advocate appears for the petitioner. He seeks some accommodation in the matter.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, learned Advocate appears for the respondent Union of India.

In view of the above, the writ petition shall appear under the heading '**For Hearing**' in the monthly list of May, 2023.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)