

ORDER SHEET
WPO/375/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

Amit Chandra Sinha & Ors.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : 2nd May, 2023.

Mr. Soumya Majumder with
Mr. Mohit Gupta &
Mr. Shiv Shankar Sharma, Advs.
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia with
Mr. Anurag Roy, Advs.
... for the respondents.

Mr. Majumder, learned Counsel, had commenced his argument in support of the writ petition. He shall continue on the next day.

Mr. Kundalia, learned Central Government Counsel, had appeared for the respondents.

On the joint prayer of the learned Counsel for the parties, the writ petition shall appear for further consideration on May 16, 2023 under the heading 'For Hearing'.

The writ petition shall retain its position in the list.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)