

OD 12

WPO/375/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMIT CHANDRA SINHA AND ORS.  
VS  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ  
Date: 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Souma Majumdar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioners*

*Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Adv.*  
*...for the respondents*

The Court: On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, let this matter again appear on 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2023.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)