

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

WPO/375/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMIT CHANDRA SINHA AND ORS.
VS.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 7th February, 2025

Appearance
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anindya Kanan, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court: Heard the submissions of the learned Advocates representing both the parties.

The learned Advocate representing the petitioners is to clarify the status of the present petitioners whether in conformity with the 54 petitioners in WP/211/2001, who had been granted the relief of absorption as regular Central Government employees.

Next date be fixed on 12th March, 2025.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

sg.