

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

WPO/375/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMIT CHANDRA SINHA AND ORS.  
VS.  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

Appearance  
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.  
...for the petitioners

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Roy, Adv.  
...for the respondents

The Court: On the prayer of the learned Advocate representing the petitioner, let the matter be fixed on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 for further hearing.

The learned Advocate representing the respondents is present.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

sg.