

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

WPO No.375 of 2019  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMIT CHANDRA SINHA & ORS.  
-VS-  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA  
Date: 1st April, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Sneha Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Suparan Das, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Sarkar, Adv.  
...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri, Adv.  
...for the Respondents.

1. Learned advocate representing the respondents seeks accommodation to revert with instruction as to whether as one time measure, service of the petitioners can be regularised.
2. Relist the matter for hearing on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)